Enrollment and Review Change to LB1160

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Campbell amendment, AM2280:

a. On page 1, line 8, "<u>and</u>" has been struck; and in line 12 "<u>and</u>" has been inserted after the semicolon;

b. On page 17, line 25, "<u>department</u>" has been struck and "<u>office</u>" inserted; and

c. On page 19, line 23, "services" has been struck and shown as stricken.

2. In the E & R amendments, ER193, on page 22, line 10, "71-827," has been inserted after the third comma.

(signed) Tyson Larson, Chairperson